SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| STI Licensing Corporation |          | 08/04/2004     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Scott Aviation, Inc.  |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 225 Erie Street       |  |
| City:           | Lancaster             |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 14086                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number | Word Mark  |
|----------------------|--------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 860349 | PIDDLE-PAK |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716.856.4000

Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel S. Watt

Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203-2391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03104.0345

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel S. Watt

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TM Supp p1#page1.tif source=TM Supp p2#page1.tif 860349

-CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0709 SUPPLEMENTAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STI Licensing Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an

address at 2000 Auburn Drive, Suite 400, Beachwood, Ohio 44122, is the record owner of U.S.

Registration No. 860,349 of the mark PIDDLE-PAK on the Supplemental Register in the records

of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Scott Aviation, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal

place of business at 225 Erie Street, Lancaster, New York 14086, has acquired all rights formerly

owned by said STI Licensing Corporation in and to the mark PIDDLE-PAK, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and in and to U.S. Registration No. 1,100,533 of

the mark PIDDLE-PAK on the Principal Register, by assignment from said STI Licensing

Corporation, and for sake of administrative order is desirous of acquiring all rights of said STI

Licensing Corporation in and to said U.S. Registration No. 860,349;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by

said Scott Aviation, Inc., and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said STI Licensing Corporation does hereby assign, transfer and convey

to said Scott Aviation, Inc. its entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Registration No.

860,349.

STI Licensing Corporation

Dated: 8 4 64

STATE OF Longa )
COUNTY OF Palm BEACK

On this day of Jacks 7, 2004, personally appeared STI Licensing Corporation who confirmed to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said STI Licensing Corporation with full authority to do so.

BFLODOCS 952033v1 (K#LD01LDOC)

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0711

Margene Lashley
Commission # DD 056328
Expires April 19, 2005
Boated Time
Atlantic Boating Co., Inc.